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ALAMEDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTE ORDER 

Approved as Recommended Other 

Vote Key:  N=No;  A=Abstain;  X=Excused

Documents accompanying this matter:

Documents to be signed by Agency/Purchasing Agent:

Copies sent to:

Special Notes:

I certify that the foregoing is a correct 
copy of a Minute Order adopted by the 
Board of Supervisors, Alameda County, 
State of California.
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors

                                Deputy

J. Villaflor

10331, 10334 Contract: 

The following action was taken by the Alameda County Board of Supervisors on 06/24/2014

By:

File No.  
Item No. 

29358
5

Unanimous ✔ Carson: Chan: Haggerty: Valle: Miley: 5-









RFP Results for TITLE III/VII, HICAP, SCSEP, SIPP CONTRACTS
320200

Funding for First Fiscal Year - Period 07/01/14-06/30/15

Federal 
Waiver

Master 
Contract 
Number Contractor Program Funding Principal

F604 900150 Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay Adult Day Care 91,407 Micheal
F604 900107 BACS Adult Day Care 87,396 Jamie
F604 900107 BACS Case Management 189,967 Jamie
F604 900111 City of Fremont Case Management 45,082 Karen
F604 900184 JSEI Case Management 10,432 Diane
F604 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Case Management 31,466 Marlene
F604 900189 Legal Assistance for Seniors, Inc. Elder Abuse  19,356 Francel
F604 900146 Afghan Elderly Association Health Promotion (IIID) 27,471 Najia
F604 900131 LifeLong Medical Care Health Promotion (IIID) 27,471 Deborah
F604 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Health Promotion (IIID) 27,471 Marlene
F604 900131 LifeLong Medical Care Health Services (IIIB) 36,699 Deborah
F604 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Health Services (IIIB) 45,318 Marlene
F604 900111 City of Fremont Information & Assistance 10,591 Karen
F604 900174 Family Bridges, Inc. Information & Assistance 15,897 Corinne
F604 900187 Korean Community Center of the East Bay Information & Assistance 16,751 June
F604 900339 Vietnamese American Community Center of the East Bay Information & Assistance 14,378 Shirley
F604 900189 Legal Assistance for Seniors, Inc. Legal Assistance 346,274 Francel
F604 900161 City of Berkeley Senior Center Activities 22,572 Leah
F604 900169 East Bay Korean-American Senior Services, Inc. Senior Center Activities 10,326 Joanna
F604 900174 Family Bridges, Inc. Senior Center Activities 26,246 Corinne
F604 900210 Spanish Speaking Unity Council Senior Center Activities 10,591 Sofia
F604 900339 Vietnamese American Community Center of the East Bay Senior Center Activities 16,169 Shirley
F604 900123 Crisis Support Services Visiting 10,026 Kim
F604 900174 Family Bridges, Inc. Visiting 13,036 Corinne
F604 900184 JSEI Visiting 8,021 Diane
F604 900190 Life ElderCare, Inc. Visiting 29,078 Patricia
F604 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Visiting 20,236 Marlene
F604 900101 St. Mary's Center Visiting 21,057 Carol
F604 900190 Life ElderCare, Inc. Visiting - Lavendar 10,326 Patricia
F605 900189 Legal Assistance for Seniors, Inc. HICAP 393,995 Francel
F606 900043 Adult Day Services Network of Alameda County Family Caregiver Support Program 123,817 Anne
F606 900149 Alzheimer's Association Family Caregiver Support Program 30,459 Grace
F606 900150 Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay Family Caregiver Support Program 42,017 Micheal
F606 900161 City of Berkeley Family Caregiver Support Program 28,957 Leah
F606 900111 City of Fremont Family Caregiver Support Program 67,960 Karen
F606 900786 Ethiopian Community & Cultural Center Family Caregiver Support Program 10,318 Tigi
F606 900175 Family Caregiver Alliance Family Caregiver Support Program 95,553 Michelle
F606 900176 Family Support Services of the Bay Area Family Caregiver Support Program 51,260 Lou
F606 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Family Caregiver Support Program 40,375 Marlene



RFP Results for TITLE III/VII, HICAP, SCSEP, SIPP CONTRACTS
320200

Funding for First Fiscal Year - Period 07/01/14-06/30/15

F607 900146 Afghan Elderly Association Congregate Meal Program 34,521 Najia
F607 900161 City of Berkeley Congregate Meal Program 27,233 Leah
F607 900169 East Bay Korean-American Senior Services, Inc. Congregate Meal Program 64,757 Joanna
F607 900197 Open Heart Kitchen Congregate Meal Program 132,303 Linda
F607 900211 Spectrum Community Services Congregate Meal Program 607,504 Michael
F607 900339 Vietnamese American Community Center of the East Bay Congregate Meal Program 53,964 Shirley
F607 900161 City of Berkeley Home Delivered Meals 30,768 Leah
F607 900184 JSEI Home Delivered Meals 28,322 Diane
F607 900190 Life ElderCare, Inc. Home Delivered Meals 49,211 Patricia
F607 900204 SOS/Meals on Wheels Home Delivered Meals 1,314,905 Connie
F607 900211 Spectrum Community Services Home Delivered Meals 9,617 Michael
F607 900218 ValleyCare Health System Home Delivered Meals 440,063 Gabrielle
F608 901003 SER-Jobs For Progress, Inc. SCSEP 145,819 Rebecca
NA 900043 Adult Day Services Network of Alameda County Senior Injury Prevention Program 17,079 Anne
NA 900190 Life ElderCare, Inc. Senior Injury Prevention Program 25,291 Patricia
NA 900767 Rebuilding Together Oakland Senior Injury Prevention Program 10,000 Kym
NA 900045 Senior Support Program of the Tri-Valley Senior Injury Prevention Program 17,000 Marlene
NA 900211 Spectrum Community Services Senior Injury Prevention Program 10,630 Michael
NA 900101 St. Mary's Center Senior Injury Prevention Program 20,000 Carol
Total Recommended FY14/15 Senior Services RFP Awards 5,164,809


